Facility & Support Services

600 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1030 (563) 326-8738 (Voice) (563) 328-3245 Fax



~ Our Promise: Professional People, Solving Problems, High Performance

September 16 2021

To: Mahesh Sharma

County Administrator

From: Chris Still, Facility Maintenance Manager

Facility & Support Services

Re: Approval of ice melt bids

Scott County participates in the annual joint purchase of ice melt through the Bi-State Joint Purchasing Council. The Council recently solicited bids based on the requested types and quantities of ice melt products as requested by the various member agencies. Those bids have been evaluated by Bi-State, Scott County purchasing and FSS.

Scott County FSS ordered 65 eleven hundred pound totes at a cost of \$249.00 each, the low bid and costs are listed below:

: Description	Low Bidder	<u>Total Amount</u>
00 pound totes	River City Turf	\$16,185.00
00 pound totes	River City Turf	

I recommend that the Board approve and award the bid to the River City Turf in the amount of \$16,185.00. This purchase is budgeted in the operational budget in FSS for the current fiscal year.

I will be at the next Committee of the Whole meeting to answer any questions you or the Board may have.

Cc: FSS Management Team

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 16, 2021

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID FOR ICE MELT TO RIVER CITY TURF COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$16,185.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid solicited through the Bi-State Purchasing Council for the annual ice melt purchase is approved and hereby awarded to River

 City Turf in the amount of \$16,185.00
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.